FORM PTC OMB No. (05-11-2007 103405210 U.S. PTO 11/789402 04/24/2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RATENTS ONLY

16-434-D1

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) GED integrated Solutions, Inc. Name: MICHAEL S. MISURA ROBERT R. SHEPHERD Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9280 Dutton Drive Execution Date(s) 04/23/2007, 04/23/2007 ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Twinsburg ☐ Government Interest Assignment State: OH ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country:__ USA Zip: <u>44087</u> ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: JOHN A. YIRGA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card Tummino, L.L.P. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street **Suite 1700** ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) Cleveland City: 8. Payment Information State: Ohlo Zip: 44114-2518 Last 4 Numbers 1017 Credit Card Phone Number: (216) 621-2234 Expiration Date 01/2011 Fax Number: (216) 621-4072 Email Address: jvirga@tarolli.com Deposit Account Number 20-0090 Authorized User Name Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino L.L.P. 9. Signature 04/26/2007 RFEKADU1 00000006 11789402 04 FC:8021 JOHN A. YIRGA, Ref. No. 56,480 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

REEL: 019299 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Michael S. Misura and Robert R. Shepherd, citizens of the United States of America, and residing at 3595 Everett, Norton, Ohio 44203, USA and at 2645 Hostler Road, Mogadore, Ohio 44260 USA, respectively, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled GLASS WASHING MACHINE WITH CONVEYOR AND BRUSH SPEED CONTROL, invented by us and the application for United States patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries forcign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that we will communicate to said GED Integrated Solutions. Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said GED Integrated Solutions, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Date 4-23-07

Date 4, 23 7

Michael S. Misura

Robert R. Shepherd

REEL: 019299 FRAME: 0799

State of Ohio) SS County of Summ ! This 230 day of APRIL _, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Michael S. Misura, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. State of Ohio Residence - Summit County)SS Statewide Jurisdiction Ohio County of Dummit Expires 6-23-2008 This 230 blay of APUL, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Robert R. Shepherd, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. TANNER

NOTARY PUBLIC Residence - Summit County Statewide Jurisdiction Ohio

Expires 6-23-2008

ASSIGNMENT 16-434D1

RECORDED: 04/24/2007

PATENT REEL: 019299 FRAME: 0800

2